Received: 02/14/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/15/2012

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a VarTec Telecom d/b/a Excel Telecommunications P.S.C. No. 10 – Telephone

Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Leaf No. 84

Effective Date: March 15, 2012

INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES (CONT'D.)

4.5 Rates and Charges - Minimum and Maximum

4.5.1 Carrier Common Line Access

	Minimum	Maximum
InterLATA Carrier Common Line	\$0.005866	\$0.016760
IntraLATA Carrier Common Line	Minimum	Maximum
NY Metropolitan LATA	\$0.006360	\$0.018179
Other NY LATAs	\$0.003918	\$0.011193

4.5.2 Local Transport

	Minimum	Maximum
Tandem Switched	\$0.000015	\$0.000044
Facility Per Mile	per minute	per minute
Tandem Switched	\$0.000077	\$0.000219
Termination	per minute	per minute
Tandem Switching	\$0.000410 per minute	\$0.001170 per minute

4.5.3 Local Switching

	Minimum	Maximum
Local Switching	\$.00300	\$0.008500

4.5.4 Toll-Free Database Query

	Minimum	Maximum
Per Query	\$.00200	\$0.004200

Issued by: Scott Klopack, General Counsel, Irving, Texas, 75039